FIBERGLASS CROSSARM
& HARDWARE SYSTEM
Introducing our new UVMAXX™ Crossarm lineup that sets a
new industry standard in durability delivering the longest life
product in the industry.
We have maximized every element of our foam filled cross arm
to meet all standards in lab testing and the real world.
UV Protection

13/16”
UVmaxx Fiberglass Crossarm
UVMAXX™ DEADEND SERIES - SMART CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
NOTE: Ground clip kit FGXAGC-6S available. To specify with arm, add “-G” to the end of the catalog number.
Beam Size (W x H)
Crossarm
Length
Pole Mounting Options
X = 4.625" x 3.625"
X-Light
08 = 8 feet
SD = Heavy Iron Centermount
(12" spacing)
LD = Standard Alum Centermount
(12" spacing)
10
XX
=
=
10 feet
Custom
LX = Aluminum Centermount with
10” mounting
W = 4.625” x 3.625”
Standard
LA = K = 4.625” x 3.625”
Heavy
Y = 6" x 4"
Heavy
Z = 6" x 4"
Light
F = 6" x 4"
X-Heavy
SA =
Drill Pattern
003 = REA type 03 Drilling (8')
004 = REA type 04 Drilling (8')
005 = REA type 05 Drilling (10')
XXX = Customer Defined Drilling (3-4 digit
number assignment)
Eye Nut Options
(Deadend Only)
2S =
Single Sided
Eyenuts at 2
Locations
4S =
Single Sided
Eyenuts at 4
Locations
2E =
Double Sided
Eyenuts at 2
Locations
4E =
Optional Color
Inserts
B
I
=
=
Brown
 Crush-resistant
 inserts included
—
—
=
=
Gray
No inserts
10XP BSD 4E005 I
Double Sided
Eyenuts at 4

UVmaxx Fiberglass Crossarm
UVMAXX™ TANGENT SERIES
UVMAXX™ TANGENT SERIES - SMART CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
Crossarm Length
08 = 8 feet
10 = 10 feet
XX = Custom Length
 Pole Mounting Options
Optional Color
B = Brown
— = Gray
Hardware
Drill Pattern
003 = REA type 03 Drilling (8')
004 = REA type 04 Drilling (8')
005 = REA type 05 Drilling (10')
XXX = Customer Defined Drilling
(3-4 digit number assignment)
Beam Size (W x H)
X = 3.625" x 4.625" Light
Tangent
S = 3.625" x 4.625"
Standard Tangent
W
T
=
=
3.625" x 4.625"
Heavy Tangent
3.625" x 4.625"
Medium Tangent
K
Y
F
=
=
=
3.625" x 4.625"
X-Heavy Tangent
4" x 6"
X-Heavy Tangent
4" x 6"
X-Heavy Tangent
I = Crush resistant bushings in
hardware holes
— = No bushings
P X 08 ST 003 B I
UVmaxx Fiberglass Crossarm
FIBERGLASS CROSSARM
INSTALLATION GUIDE
DRILLING FIBERGLASS CROSSARMS
Carbide drill bits are recommended for field drilling UVMAXX™ crossarm products. Always ensure proper ventilation and safety
equipment are used when drilling fiberglass. Take special care to ensure correct hardware location and orientation before the drilling
of the crossarms. Apply a clear sealant or protective lacquer to any exposed fibers.
SUGGESTED HARDWARE
We recommend using our patented curved washers for deadends or 4"x4" washers (3/8" thick) on both sides of the crossarm for
horizontal loading. When a full load is applied to a crossarm, our curved washers evenly distribute pressure over the entire crossarm
surface crossarm. When insulator pins encounter extreme transverse or longitudinal loads, 4"x4" washers (1/4" thick) are also recom-
mended. Our patented curved washers are shipped with all standard deadend crossarm orders. Consult our customer service team
at 855-MPS-SHIP to request extra washers.
Care should be taken during installation of hardware not to damage the outer surface of the crossarm.
RECOMMENDED TORQUE VALUES (DEADEND AND TANGENT)
Do not exceed 25 foot-pounds of torque when attaching hardware to the crossarm or mounting crossarm to a pole. (Fiberglass does
not expand and contract like wood; thus, higher torque values do not ensure a tighter fit. Typical installations on wood crossarms
may involve sinking the hardware into the wood in order to insure a tight fit since the wood arm shrinks over time unlike fiber-
glass. Double spring lock washers are sometimes used on pin attachments for this purpose as well and are not recommended
for fiberglass installations. Any pin attachments or other hardware with cleats that are meant to dig into wood crossarms are also
discouraged from use.)
ASSEMBLY OF CROSSARM TO THE POLE
For ease of installation and safety, we recommend using the keyhole on the top of the center mount. The keyhole is designed to
support the weight of the crossarm during installation for this purpose.